FORM PTO-1618A Exp. res 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

11-23-1999

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #61

12-09-1999



	ON FORM COVER					
	MARKS ONLY 101217637					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Medical Technology Systems, Inc.	Month Day Year 10211999					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name AIMCare, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 200 Perimeter Road						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Manchester	New Hampshire 03101					
Address (ine s) Indirictlester.	State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
X Corporation Association Association Association						
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate					
document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	OFFICE USE ONLY 12/09/1999 TTOH11 0000087189					
1 FC:581 40.00 DP 75.00 DP	CHECK Refund Total: \$45.00					

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. Seconds Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par	
Name		3	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (617) 722-0222)
		(0177 722-0222	
Name	James Sheridan		
Address (line 1)	Ricklefs & Company, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	Three Center Plaza, Suite 420		
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02108		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attaincluding any attachments.	ached conveyance document	# 3
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration	on Number(s) Mark if add	fitional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Nu		
	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Numl	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		2015535	
75600705		1975953	
		2248680	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of pr	operties involved. # 4	

Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. James P. Robertie Signature

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):

Deposit Account

Enclosed X

(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)

Name of Person Signing

Fee Amount

Method of Payment:

Deposit Account

160.00

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/50/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name LifeServ Technologies, Inc. 10211999						
ormerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name						
BA/AKA/TA						
omposed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an						
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate						
Other document from the Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)						
Trademark Application Rumber(s)						

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0982

26 1999 14:47 FR TO 17275731100 P.02/04

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Medical Technology Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 12910 Automobile Boulevard, Clearwater, Florida ("MedTech"), was the record owner, had adopted and used the trademarks, registered or pending registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as set forth on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS MedTech filed with the USPTO assignments assigning all its rights, title and interest in the Marks to LifeServ Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation having its principal offices at 12910 Automobile Boulevard, Clearwater, Florida ("Assignor"); and

WHEREAS MedTech acknowledges and represents hereby that said assignments transferred all its rights, title and interest in the Marks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is record owner, has adopted, used, and is using the Marks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS AIMCare, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 670 North Commercial Street Manchester, New Hampshire ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

MedTech and Assignor agree to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor or MedTech.

{R&C: 00000045.DOC; 1}

Medical Technology Systems, Inc.

Bv:

fodd Siegel, President

ASSIGNOR

LifeServ Technologies, Inc.

By

Todd Siegel, Secretary

STATE OF

County of /

Merlas ss.

On this 29 day of <u>lectotice</u>, before me appeared Todd Siegel, known to me to be the same person described in, and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same on behalf of the named parties and pursuant to authority duly received.

DELLA L. DIVINE
MY COMMISSION # CC 552592
EXPIRES: August 9, 2000
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Olella Filevine Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

EXHIBIT A1

TRADEMARKS

					Reassignment of Trademarks		
Subject/Trademark	Serial Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Assign and Transfer Title Agreement	PTO Transfer Record Date	PTO Reel/ Frame Number
E-mar (LSTM 101)	75-305,049	06/04/97			4/29/98-From MTSI TM 109 to LTI-Filed with PTO 9/15/98	09/21/98	1791/0892
MedServ E-Mar (LSTM 102)	75-026,810	11/24/95	2,015,535	11/12/96	4/29/98-From MTSI TM 108 to LTI-Filed with PTO 9/15/95	09/21/98	1791/0897
Cygnet (LSTM 103)	74-114,035	11/09/90	1,722,930	10/06/92	4/29/98-From MTSI TM 110 to LTI-Filed with PTO 9/15/98	09/21/98	1791/0915
Cygnet (LSTM 103)	75/600,705	12/07/98					
MedServ	74-596,635	11/08/94	1,975,953	05/28/96	4/29/98-From MTSI TM 101 to LTI-Filed with PTO 9/15/98	9/21/98	1791/0943
LifeServ (LSTM 105)					4/29/98-From MTSI TM 111 to LTI		
LifeServ Technologies, Inc. (LSTM 106)					4/29/98-From MTSI TM 112 to LTI		
Medication Management System, Inc. (LSTM 107)					4/29/98-From MTSI TM 113 to LTI		
Performance Pharmacy Systems, Inc. (LSTM 108)					4/29/98-From MTSI TM 114 to LTI		
Performance (LSTM 109)					4/29/98-From MTSI TM 115 to LTI		
MedServ FS (LSTM 110)					4/29/98-From MTSI TM 116 to LTI		
Cart-Ware Industries, Inc. (LSTM 111)					4/29/98-From MTSI TM 117 to LTI		
Medication Management Technologies, Inc.					4/29/98-From MTSI TM 118 to LTI		
(LSTM 112) Systems Professional, Inc. (LSTM 113)					4/29/98-From MTSI TM 119 to LTI		

¹ Exhibit 3 to Schedule 1.02(f) of Asset Purchase Agreement by and between AIMCare, Inc., LifeServ Technologies, Inc., and Medical Technology Systems, Inc., dated May 25th, 1999.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

"Express Mail" mailing label number: EJ2	177484952 US
Date of Deposit: $11/23/99$	
I hereby certify that this paper or fee Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Add date indicated above and is addressed to the Trademarks, Box Trademark Application, 290 3513.	Assistant Commissioner of Patents and
Laura Markley Name	Signature Markley

{R&C: 00000737.DOC; 1}00000737

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK ss.

AFFIDAVIT

I, James P. Robertie, being duly sworn, do hereby depose and say that the attached trademark assignment from Medical Technology Systems, Inc. and LifeServ Technologies, Inc. to AIMCare, Inc., dated October 21, 1999 (the "Assignment"), is an exact, true and correct copy of the original Assignment and that no changes or amendments have been made to the original as of the date hereof.

James P. Robertie

Muchael A.C

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of November, 1999.

Notary Public

MICHAEL A. BEAN Notary Public My Commission Expires Oct. 22, 2004

{R&C: 00000657.DOC; 1}

RECORDED: 11/23/1999